Rua Murilo de Campos Castro, 27 - Pq Rural Fazenda Santa Cândida - Campinas/SP
CEP: 13087-541 | Telefone: (19) 3256-2800 | www.tria.log.br | contato@tria.log.br
• PMSM technology for better efficiency and performance
• Removable Li-ion battery fitting multi-shift operation better
• All-rounder both for indoor and outdoor usage
• Ergonomic zone for fatigue-free work
V2403.01
2.5/3.0 ton Li-ion

The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
1.1 Company Brand Tria Tria
1.2 Model designation EFX252 EFX302
1.3 Drive Electric Electric
1.4 Operator type Seated Seated
1.5 Load capacity Q kg 2500 3000
1.6 Load center distance c mm 500 500
1.8 Load distance centre of drive axle to fork x mm 481 486
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1650 1650
2.1 Service weight kg 4050 4255
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 6580/470 6925/530
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 1790/2260 1805/2450
3.1 Tyre type Solid rubber Solid rubber
3.2 Tyre size, front 7.00-12 7.00-12
3.3 Tyre size, rear 18X7-8 18X7-8
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x=drive wheels) mm 2x/ 2 2x/ 2
3.6 Tread width, front b10 mm 975 975
3.7 Tread width, rear b11 mm 955 955
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward / ° 6/ 10 6/ 10
4.2 Retracted mast height h1 mm 2070 2070
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 135 135
4.4 Lift height h3 mm 3000 3000
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 4095 4095
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 mm 2170 2170
4.8 Seat height/standing height h7 mm 1110 1110
4.12 Tow coupling height h10 mm 295 295
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 3566 3611
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 2496 2541
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 mm 1154 1154
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l mm 45×122×1070 50×122×1070
4.23 A,B Fork carriage class/type A, B 3A 3A
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 1040 1040
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 120 120
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 mm 150 150
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000×1200 crossways Ast mm 3898 3946
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800×1200 crossways Ast mm 4098 4146
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 2217 2250
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 11/12 11/12
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.29/0.36 0.28/0.36
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.4/0.43 0.4/0.43
5.5 Drawbar pull, laden/unladen N —— ——
5.6 Max. drawbar pull, laden/unladen N —— ——
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 15/15 15/15
5.10 Service brake Hydraulic Hydraulic
5.11 Parking brake Mechanical Mechanical
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 8 8
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 16 16
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity V/Ah 80V150AH 80V150AH
6.5 Battery weight kg —— ——
8.1 Type
Di
st